OIPE	Docket No.: FIS920020208US1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp.5/31/20(2)) P08/REV03    MAY 0 6 2003	Feterical Havenian Cline
Teb settings → → → Temperature  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 10244	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang Bergner Linda Chen Stephan Kudelka	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1730 First Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95112
Execution Date: 04-14-03, 04-15-03, 04-14-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No. (S) REING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MALL IN AN ENVELOPE AD DRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TO DEPOSITE MARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON MARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON MARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON MARK OF PERSON MAKING DEPOSITE TO DEPOSITE	
Internal Address:  32074  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
05/12/2003 GTDW11 00000088 090458 1024884)	09-0458 FI 170
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Todd M. C. Li, Reg. No. 45,554  Todd M. C. Li, Reg. No. 45,554	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover si	ver, establisher, and accomplish.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0843

Docket No. FIS920020208US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we

Signed:

Wolfgang Bergner of 70 Stagecoach Pass, Stormville, New York 12582; and Ollog DRESDED, GERTHUS

Linda A. Chen of 29F Surrey Lane, Wappingers Falls, New York 12590; and

Stephan Kudelka of 463 Van Wyck Lake Rd., Fishkill, New York 12590;
Robinien str. 34, 01458 Ottendorf-Okrilla, Germany

have invented certain improvements in

ĺ

Process to Suppress Lithography at a Wafer Edge

Whereas, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP., having a place of business at 1730 First Street, San Jose, California 95112, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

(1)	Wolfgang Bergner 19/03
and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(2) and	Linda A. Chen
(3)	Mysla Midella 4/14/03

PATENT REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0844

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we

Signed:

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Wolfgang Bergner of 70 Stagecoach Pass, Stormville, New York 12582; and

Linda A. Chen of 29F Surrey Lane, Wappingers Falls, New York 12590; and

Stephan Kudelka of 463 Van Wyck Lake Rd., Fishkill, New York 12590;

have invented certain improvements in

## Process to Suppress Lithography at a Wafer Edge

Whereas, **INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.**, having a place of business at 1730 First Street, San Jose, California 95112, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

(1)
Wolfgang Bergner
and

(2)
Linda M. Chen
and

(3)

Stephan Kudelka

PATENT REEL: 014045 FRAME: 0845